FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: SHEET 12-05-2005 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 316-0 TRAD **RKS ONLY** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 103129638 To the Director of the United States P he attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SJP Corp., c/o Simmons Juvenile Products Company, Inc. Name: Delta Enterprise Corp. Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 114 West 26th Street, 6th Floor ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: New York ___ State: NY ZIP: 10001 Delaware □ Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Association ____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Merger □ Corporation-State New York ______ ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: November 18, 2005 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s) B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s) 834,333 2,136,983 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: A. Thomas Kammer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ Internal Address: Hoffmann & Baron, LLP ☑ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 08-2461 is the LLS. Postel Service as first a

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

M M

M N

9. Statement and signature.

City: Syosset

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copes a true copy of the original document.

State: NY ZIP:: 11791

A. Thomas Kammer

Name of Person Signing

Street Address: 6900 Jericho Turnpike

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SJP CORP., C/O SIMMONS JUVENILE PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of State of Delaware (hereinafter "SJP") and presently having a place of business at 301 Route 17 North, Rutherford, New Jersey, is the owner of the trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, DELTA ENTERPRISE CORP., a New York corporation having a place of business at 114 West 26th street, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10001 (hereinafter "DELTA ENTERPRISE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations thereof set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A be made a matter of record in the United States Trademark Office,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, SJP hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto DELTA ENTERPRISE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A, including any choses in action relating to said Trademarks, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the date of this Assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and including the registrations thereof as set forth on the attached Schedule A, and further, SJP hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which DELTA ENTERPRISE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to DELTA ENTERPRISE or for maintaining for DELTA ENTERPRISE the Trademarks hereby assigned, all without further compensation to SJP, at the sole cost and expense of DELTA ENTERPRISE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003265 FRAME: 0048

SJP CORP., C/O SIMMONS JUVENILE PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.

Title: EVP /CFW

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF \$ 35

personally appeared Thomas J. MA22A personally known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as <u>Evp/lfo</u> of SJP CORP., C/O SIMMONS JUVENILE PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC., the company therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was signed on behalf of said company pursuant to appropriate authority for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

Notary Public in and for the State of New Jersey

Rosa to traites

Printed or stamped name of notary

My Commission Expire 10/07/87

213095 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003265 FRAME: 0049

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	REGISTRATION DATE
834,333	LITTLE FOLK'S	08/29/1967
2,136,983	CRIB 'N' MORE	02/17/1998

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003265 FRAME: 0050